appear, is incorrect and misconceived in nature. 

16-B. The Show Cause Notice was issued on 15.03.2024 in terms of 

Section 20 of the Act Read with Rule 31-A of the said Rules (on the 

allegations of misappropriation / embezzlement of the Service Medicines), 

causing a financial loss of Rs.24,188,000/- (rupees twenty-four million one 

hundred eighty-eight thousand only) (approximately). It is important to note 

that this Show Cause Notice was issued after four years from the date of 

initiation of the Board of Inquiry (supra), that is, 20.06.2020 and after two 

and a half years from the issuance of ABOI (ibid), that is, 21.09.2021.